
Legal Aid Chicago
2024 Ambassadors Board Executive Committee

Co-Chairs

Haleigh Mulhern
Haffner & Mulhern, Ltd.
haleighhaffner@gmail.com
224-636-1917

Kelley Smith
FisherBroyles LLP
kelley.smith@fisherbroyles.com
313-319-2677

Member Engagement Chairs

Alexia Pettis
American Osteopathic Assoc.
alexia.pettis@gmail.com

Justice is Served Committee Chairs

Zachary (Zach) Kelsey
Stout
zkelsey@stout.com
708-421-0333

Vice Chair:
Shalyn Ganellen
Depaul School of Law

Brent Nicholson
Stout
brent.a.nicholson@gmail.com
630-846-5269

Recruitment Committee Chairs

Lee Muench
Benesch
lmuench@beneschlaw.com
847-271-2771

Vice Chair:
Daniel Schufrieder
ArentFox Schiff LLP
daniel.schufreider@afslaw.com

Benjamin Haskin
Aronberg Goldgehn Davis & Garmisa
bhaskin@agdglaw.com
312-813-1906

Outreach and Social Committee Chairs

Jani Mikel
Akerman
mikel.janik@gmail.com
312-609-7665

Elizabeth Wurm
Faegre Drinker
elizabeth.wurm22@gmail.com
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Member Stewards Committee Chairs

Jonathan Glover
Northern Trust
jonathan.w.glover@gmail.com

Emily Becker
DLA Piper
Emily.Becker@us.dlapiper.com
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